

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 2024-03

Alabama Department of Corrections Inmate Communications System

Amendment I.

ADOC wishes to amend the RFP 2024-03 as follows:

Page 8 III. April 15, 2024 is replaced with April 26, 2024

Page 73 D. April 15, 2024 is replaced with April 26, 2024

Attachment E – The address for Noth Alabama Work Center shall read 1401 Highway 20 West Decatur, AL 35601

Attachment F – Bidders Conference and Optional Bidder's Tours shall read April 10, 2024 1:00 pm

Answers to Questions Posted shall read April 15, 2024 is replaced with April 26, 2024.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.